

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24317-
24321/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in ITA No. 21/2005 & ITA
No. 196/2005 & ITA No. 223/2005 & ITA No. 241/2005 & ITA No.
526/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S GOOD YEAR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,DELHI
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

However, we make it clear that in the event any occasion
arises after hearing the learned counsel for the respondent, this Court may
issue other or further directions in the matter as it may seem fit and proper.

We would request learned Solicitor General to assist us in the
matter.

Registry is directed to hand over a set of special leave petition
to the learned Solicitor General.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master