

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24317-24321/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in ITA Nos.21/2005,
196/2005, 223/2005, 241/2005 & 526/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI

AT
N. DELHI)

M/S GOOD YEAR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,DELHI

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief][For final disposal]

Date: 23/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By an order dated 25th November 2008, while issuing notice we
had requested learned Solicitor General to assist us in the matter.
However, it appears that despite service of notice, nobody appears
on behalf of the respondent.

As requested by the learned Solicitor General, put up after four
weeks.

With the period of four weeks, the respondent may appear. The
learned counsel for the petitioner may serve another notice on the Central
Law Agency.

The matter be placed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24317-24321/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in ITA Nos.21/2005,
196/2005, 223/2005, 241/2005 & 526/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI

AT
N. DELHI)

M/S GOOD YEAR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,DELHI

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief][For final disposal]

Date: 23/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By an order dated 25th November 2008, while issuing notice we had requested learned Solicitor General to assist us in the matter.

However, it appears that despite service of notice, nobody appears on behalf of the respondent.

As requested by the learned Solicitor General, put up after four weeks.

With the period of four weeks, the respondent may appear. The learned counsel for the petitioner may serve another notice on the Central Law Agency.

The matter be placed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master