

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24317-24321/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in ITA No.223/05,
241/05, 21/05, 196/05 & 526/04 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI)

M/S GOOD YEAR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMatter to stand over till after Christmas
vacation for filing counter affidavit.To be listed on a miscellaneous day, last on
Board.(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER