

®

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).24317-24321/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in ITA No.
21/2005 & ITA No. 196/2005 & ITA No. 223/2005 & ITA No. 241/2005
& ITA No. 526/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S GOOD YEAR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,DELHI
(With prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S.Karhail, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the
respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing
additional documents, which are relevant to the case.
(Sheetal Dhingra) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master